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2020var007 – July 7, 2020 
 
Prepared by Richard Haugen 

Applicant:  Todd Langland, 48011 US Hwy 14, White, SD 57276 
 

Legal Description:  “N750’ of W782’ of NW1/4 NW1/4 Exc Hwy in Section 28, 
T110N, R48W (Alton Township)” 

 
 Article 11.00:  Section 11.01 “A” Agricultural District: Area Regulations # 2: Front 

Yard: The minimum depth of the front yard shall be one hundred (100) feet. A corner lot 

will have two front yards.” 

 

 2020var007:  Todd Langland has applied for a variance to build a 16’ x 16’ 

residential addition 70 feet from the US Hwy 14 right of way, a variance of 30 feet. The 

required setback is 100 feet from the right of way. US Highway 14 has a 75’ right of way, 

along the applicant’s property. The applicant was granted a variance on April 1, 2001 to 

build the residence in current location due the location of an existing driveway and farm 

buildings. South Dakota Department of Transportation has no objections to the variance 

request.  

 Things to consider: location of current residence and farm buildings; the floorplan 

of the residence limits the area where an addition can be located without a major remodel 

renovation of the main floor and interior rooms. 

 Public notices were published in the Brookings Register on June 23 and 30, 2020 

and the White Tri-City Star on June 25 and July 2, 2020. 

 Letters were sent to the adjoining landowner’s, Alton Township Chairman and 

Clerk.  
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Looking west from 
driveway along US Hwy 14.

Looking east from 
driveway along US Hwy 14.

2020var007:  Todd Langland

Looking south down 
driveway from US 
Hwy 14.

Looking southwest in 
farmyard.



Looking west towards 
proposed addition.

Looking east, wheel at 16 
from house, 70’ from 
ROW north end of 
proposed addition.

Looking west, wheel at 16’ 
from house, 70’ from ROW 
north end of proposed 
addition.

Wheel at 16’ from 
house for proposed 
addition.



Looking east towards 
residence from 480th

Ave.

Wheel at 75’ highway 
right of way. Proposed 
addition is 70’ from 
right of way.




